


il V^ompany a Mailon Resources subsidiary 

Denver/Colorado • Carlsbad/New Mexico 

November 7, 1996 

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company 
3300 N. "A" Street, Bldg. 6 
Midland, TX 79705-5406 

Attn: P.M. Callaway 

RE: Mailon 27 Federal No. 2 
SESE Sec. 27-T19S-R34E 
Lea County, NM 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed please find the AFE with revised interests, covering the referenced well. Please review 
and return a signed copy by December 6, 1996. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate 
to call Ray Jones, VP-Engineering, or me. 

Sincerely, 

Anita Springer 
Title Analyst 

Enclosure 
NEW MEXICO 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

• 18th Street • Suite 1700 • Denver, Colorado 80202 • Phone: 303/293-2333 • Fax: 303 / 293-3601 • 



i-rxaiion vsi i V-ottrnj 
n , , „ .< M-'^^^-1*'' " Motion Resources subsidiary 
Denver/ Colorado • Carlsbad/jsrew; Mexico 

November 13, 1996 

Burlington Reso \ ^s QH & Gas Company 
3300 North "A" Sfeeetil Bfdg. 6 
Midland, TX 79705^406 

Attention: Paul M: Callaway 

Re: Mailon 2? Federal No; 1 
SESW Se^boiif 27, T19S-R34E 
AFE: 9 ^ 0 ^ !:- : 

Mailon 27 FedafatNo. 4 
SWSE Se«B6n-:27, TF9S-R34E 
AFE 96-0487;; 

Gentlemen: 

^ T t ^ ^ S S S ^ ! A F E Hfor a n d c o m p l 6 , i n 9 l h e r e , e r e n c e d 

wens. Please revww artdretufTi a signed copy by December 13, 1996. 
Should you havfc^^uestions! regarding the proposals and AFE's olease do not 
hesrtate to call Rfty Joiies, VP-Engineering. ' P 6 3 5 8 d 0 n o t 

Sincerely, 

Linda Wilkins 
Operations Assistant 

Enclosures 

**> 18th Street • Suite 1700 • Denver, Colorado 80202 • Phone: 303/293-2333 • Fax: 303/293-3601 



Date: 11/13/96 AFE No.: 96-0400 
- 1 DrBmOO* Delaware test 

Well Name: Malta Z7 FeUerat No. 1 County: Lea 
Location: SESW See. 27, T19S-R34E Stater New Mexico 
Field: Lea, N.E. Proposed Depth: 8200* 

Description 
Dry Hole 
Drilling 

Completion & 
Workover Total 

Intangible Cost: - . 
Damages, Losses & Legal' 0 a 0 
Surveys 4 Arcftaetafljcat -" 0 a 0 
Road, location 4 Redartaflon 15,000 2,500 17.500 
Drillino-Footaoft 133.460 0 133,460 
Drillino-Daywork. 10.000 0 10,000 
Drillino-Tumkey „ 2,500 0 2,500 
Completion. W w l « ^ * S i « a b Units 0 12,000 12,000 
Bits. Coreheads 4 flffftAr^ • 0 300 300 
Water & SWD 8,000 4,000 12.000 
Mud & Chemicals \ •< < 7,000 0 7.000 
Mud Loosing 10.000 0 10,000 
Open Hole Logging; I 20,000 0 20.000 
Coring, DST 4 WlreftiweTTesfe 0 0 0 
Cased Hole Loootoa. . : i 0 9,000 9,000 
Cementing 4 PumpwQ^Se«»*»s 28,000 0 28,000 
Stimulation 0 70.000 70,000 
Equipment Rentals -s' 2,500 5,300 7.800 
Trucking 3,000 4,000 7,000 
Other Contract S e r v t e a s r ' 500 1,000 1.500 
Fishing Services 4f i jbWent 0 0 0 
Engineering 4 GeoJooJttSyp, 7,000 3.300 10,300 
Administrative QveriMMiftf-' v. 2,500 1.100 3,600 
ComponvLabor4Bdawset 0 0 0 
Contingencies ' ' . 2.000 2,000 4,000 

Total IntangHJteCost $251,460 $114,500 $365,960 

Tangible Costs: 
Casing-Surface 22.200 0 22.200 
Casing-Intermediate ' 0 0 0 
Casing-Production 0 48,000 48,000 
Tubing, Pups 4 aast&bJBte. 0 21.000 21,000 
Wellheads 4 E^urpoWr*- 900 4.000 4.900 
Pumping Unit 4 Ptimftfototte 0 40,000 40,000 
Sucker Rods 4 Downhofe^bmos 0 18.000 18,000 
Storage Tanks 4 RtthSgs. 0 5,500 5,500 
Heater Treaters SkSliBatatOf? 0 5,000 5,000 
Compressor 0 0 0 
Flowiines, Vatves4«tflW38>' 0 2,500 2,500 
Meters 4 Runs 0 2.500 2,500 
Power Lines & EteeWeafcHoofcup J 0 5.000 5,000 
NoncontroNabte Items; ;* ^ *• 0 1.000 1.000 
Installation , ' 0 5,000 5,000 

Total Tangible Cost $23,100 $157,500 $180,600 

Total Project Cost $274,560 $272,000 $546,560 



81/09/1997 09:27 3032y33bldl MHULUIN K L V i I l - fuM_ U< 

Date: 11/13̂ 96 
, EWtt t aw Delaware test 

Well Name: Mailon 27 Federal No. 4 
Location: SWSE Sec 27; TT9S-R34E 
Field: Lea, N.E. 

AFE No.: 96-0487 

County: Lea 
State: New Mexico 
Proposed Depth: 8200' 

Description 
Dry Hole 
Drilling 

Completion 4 
Workover Total 

Intangibis Coat: 
Damages, Losses 4 Legal 0 0 0 
Surveys & An^iaelogjeat ; 0 0 0 
Road, Location 4 ReciamrtJoB 15,000 2,500 17,500 
Drilling-Footage 133.460 0 133,460 
Driliing-Daywork . --J. . 10,000 0 10,000 
Drillirtg-Tumkey ^ - . . 2,500 0 2,500 
Completion. Workover &SWab Units 0 12.000 12.000 
Bits, Coreheads 4 e.H^.- i 0 300 300 
Water 4 SWD 6,000 4,000 12.000 
Mud 4 Chemicals 7.000 0 7,000 
Mud Logging 10,000 0 10,000 
Open Hole Logging r 20,000 0 20.000 
Conng, DST 4 Wfretfrte Ttets 0 0 0 
Cased Hole Logging . - . . 0 9.000 9,000 
CementirKJ 4 Purnplhp/^arvtees 26.000 0 28,000 
Stimulation -\> 0 70,000 [ 70,000 
Equipment Rentals 2,500 5,300 7.800 
Trucking 3,000 4.000 7.000 
Other Contract Services • - . 500 1,000 1,500 
Fishing Services 4 Equipment 0 0 0 
Engineering 4 GeologteSup, 7,000 3,300 10,300 
Administrative Overhead; .: 2,500 1,100 3.600 
Company Ubor&&peiiser 0 0 0 
Contingencies 2,000 2,000 4.000 

Total Intangible- C O S T $251,460 $114,500 $365,960 

Casing-Surface 22.200 0 22.200 
Casing-Intermediate 0 0 0 
Casing-Production 0 48.000 48,000 
Tubing, Pups 4 Blast Joints: 0 21.000 21,000 
Wellheads 4 Equipment- v.. 900 4,000 4.900 
Pumping Unit 4 Prime Mowar 0 40,000 40,000 
Sucker Rods 4 Dawnnote^umps 0 18.000 18,000 
Storage Tanks 4FiWng$ ... 0 5,500 5.500 
Heater Treaters ̂ Separators 0 5,000 5.000 
Compressor 0 0 0 
Flowllnes, V^b^^F!ai tB*K. .? 0 2.500 2,500 
Meters 4 Runs. 0 2,500 2.500 
Power Lines 4 Electrical Hookup 0 5.000 5,000 
Noncontrollabte Items .• 0 1.000 1.000 
Installation 0 5,000 5,000[ 

Total Project Cost $274.560 $272,000 $546,560 



il IwOmpany a Mailon Resources subsidiary 

Denver/Colorado • Carlsbad/New Mexico 

November 18, 1996 

Via Facsimile: 915-688-6010 

Burlington Resources 
3300 N. "A" Street, Building 6 
Midland, TX 79705-5406 
Attn: Leslyn Swierc 

Re: Well Proposals 
Mailon 27 Federal No. 1 - SESW Sec. 27 
Mailon 27 Federal No. 2 - SESE Sec. 27 
Mailon 27 Federal No. 4 - SWSE Sec. 27 
T19S-R34E 
Lea County, NM 

Gentlemen: 

El Paso Production Company farmed out its leasehold interest in three locations in Section 34 of 
the above-captioned T&R in our Farmout Agreement dated July 21, 1994. The farmout 
agreement was then amended to provide for continuous development with El Paso having the 
option to either participate in proposed wells or farmout. The parties subsequently executed Joint 
Operating Agreements ("JOA"), one for Section 34 and one for Section 35. 

Under separate covers, dated November 7, 1996 and November 13, 1996, Mailon Oil Company 
proposed the aforementioned wells. It was Mallon's belief that these lands were included in our 
Section 34 JOA. 

Mailon respectfully requests you to consider one of the following options: 

1. Farmout your leasehold interest in these lands under the same terms set forth in our Farmout 
Agreement dated July 21, 1994; or 

2. Amend one of our existing JOA's to cover your lands in Section 27; or 

3. Consider selling Mailon your undeveloped leasehold interests in this area since they have 
been placed in your divestiture package. 

Mailon is planning an aggressive drilling program in this area. We would appreciate your prompt 
attention to this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Mailon Oil Company 

Randy Stalcup, CPL 
Vice President Land 

• 18th Street • Suite 170(1 • Denver, Colorado 80202 • Phone: "-m / 2 ^ . ;3 • FJX: V l . V Z ^ - W l • 



BEFORE THE NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

APPLICATIONS OF MALLON OIL COMPANY 
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA 7°I 
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case Nos. l l f i S ^ , 11699, 

and 11700 

AFFIDAVIT REGARDING NOTICE 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) 
COUNTY OF SANTA FE ) ss. 

Randy Stalcup, being duly sworn upon h i s oath, deposes and 
st a t e s : 

1. I am over the age of 18, and have personal knowledge of 
the matters s t a t e d herein. 

2. I am a landman f o r Applicant. 

3. App l i c a n t has conducted a good f a i t h , d i l i g e n t e f f o r t t o 
f i n d the names and c o r r e c t addresses of the i n t e r e s t owners 
e n t i t l e d t o receive n o t i c e of the a p p l i c a t i o n f i l e d h e r e i n . 

4. Notice of the a p p l i c a t i o n and hearing date was provided 
t o the i n t e r e s t owner at i t s c o r r e c t address by c e r t i f i e d m a i l . 
Copies of the n o t i c e l e t t e r s and c e r t i f i e d r e t u r n r e c e i p t s are 
attached hereto as E x h i b i t A. 

5. App l i c a n t has complied w i t h the n o t i c e p r o v i s i o n s of 
D i v i s i o n Rule 1207. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me 
1997, by Randy Stalcup. 

Randy Stalcup 

t h i s Z day of January, 

My Commission Expires 

Ocr IT. 1^1 

Notary Public 

NEW MFXJCC 
OIL CONSER- >,v DIVISION 

fe#^7 .EXHIBIT 

CASE NO. - ~ //?&/ 



MALLON OIL COMPANY 
MALLON - FEDERAL 34 #9 

1980 FNL 1980 F E L 
SECTION 34 T19S-R34E 

LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 
K.B. ELEVATION: 3707 

NEW MEXICO 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

4 .EXHIBIT. 

CASE NO. - -V 
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